# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lionel Martin	06/26/2008
Guillaume Petitjean	06/26/2008
Stephane Derrode	07/02/2008
William Ketchantang	07/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMicroelectronics Rousset SAS
Street Address:	Avenue Coq
City:	Rousset
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13790

Name:	Universite Paul Cezanne Aix Marseille III
Street Address:	3, avenue Robert Schuman
City:	Aix en Provence Cedex 1
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13628

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12150352

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: sandyc@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy L. Boller

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0574

500598402

Address Line 2: Suite 5400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 852663.517

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy L. Boller

Total Attachments: 4
source=517\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=517\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=517\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=517\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0575

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lionel Martin, Guillaume Petitjean, Stéphane Derrode and William Ketchantang (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 6 Rue des Tourterelles, 13790 Peynier, France; Résidence Valbonette, Bât. 3, 33 avenue Henri Malacrida, 13100 Aix en Provence, France; 1 Place J. Allemand, 13013 Marseille, France; and 40 Rue Auguste Renoir, 78400 Chatou, France, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR LOCATING A HUMAN IRIS IN AN EYE IMAGE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 24, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/150,352;

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics Rousset SAS and Universite Paul Cezanne Aix Marseille III (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), being a corporation of the country of France having a place of business at Avenue Coq, Rousset, France 13790 and a university of the country of France having a place of business at 3, avenue Robert Schuman, Aix en Provence Cedex 1, France 13628, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1

United States	and	foreign	letters	patent	on	said	invention,	for	litigation	regarding	letters	patent,
or for the purp	ose ·	of prote	cting ti	tle to s	aid	inve	ntion or let	ters	patent the	refor.		

Thur. 26 th 0 423	LIONEL	MARTIN
Date	Lionel Martin	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lionel Martin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

a channel

		Dated	NWO.19, 1050
3		Signature of Witness	-fee-
		Printed Name	Patrick Janear
<del>-</del> Juno	ኃ ረጉ#	2008	Guillaume PETITIEAN
Date	8.0		Guillaume Petitjean

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Guillaume Petitjean is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	Ime 26th	1008	******************************	****
Signature of . Witness	二配			
Printed Name	bloch	FUGAL		
Littinger Laurie	asuan	NAME OF THE PARTY		

July 2, 2008	Stephene DERRODE. Stéphane Derrode
person who appeared before	know or have satisfactory evidence that Stéphane Derrode is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument s free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated 52 2 2008
	Dated Suly 2, 2008 Signature of Witness
	Witness Printed Name Shiphano LOQUET
Date	William Ketchantang
person who appeared before	know or have satisfactory evidence that William Ketchantang is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

1183453\_1.DOC (852663.517)

I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stéphane Derrode is to me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instruments free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated
Signature of Witness
Printed Name
William Ketchantang  I know or have satisfactory evidence that William Ketchantang is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instruminis free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
mer 1
Dated July, 4 2008 Signature of Witness  Printed Name Philomene Matchinkon
Printed Name Philomene Matchinkon

3

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0579